GD65232, GD75232
MULTIPLE RS-232 DRIVERS AND RECEIVERS
SLLS206H – MAY 1995 – REVISED JUNE 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Single Chip With Easy Interface Between
UART and Serial-Port Connector of IBM
PC/AT and Compatibles
� Meet or Exceed the Requirements of ANSI

at signaling rates up to 120 kbit/s, use of ANSI TIA/EIA-423-B (ITU V.10) and TIA/EIA-422-B (ITU V.11)
standards is recommended.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – N Tube GD65232N GD65232N
SOIC DW
Tube GD65232DW
GD65232
–40°C to 85°C
SOIC – DW
Tape and reel GD65232DWR
GD65232
SSOP – DB Tape and reel GD65232DBR GD65232
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel GD65232PWR GD65232
PDIP – N Tube GD75232N GD75232N
SOIC DW
Tube GD75232DW
GD75232